February 12, 2020
Mr. Eric Carr
President and Chief Nuclear Officer
PSEG Nuclear, LLC.
P.O. Box 236
Hancock's Bridge, NJ 08038
SUBJECT: SALEM NUCLEAR GENERATING STATION, UNITS 1 AND 2 – DESIGN BASIS
ASSURANCE INSPECTION (TEAMS) INSPECTION REPORT

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
20843908
20843962
20843974
20843982
20844003
20844005
20844017
20844059
20844060
20844105
20844131
20844146
20844147
20844154
20844157
20844157
20844165
20844171
20844181
20844182
20844194
20844197
20844240
20844244
20844252
20844264
20844321
20844322
Engineering
Changes
80096586 Unit 1 & Unit 2 SSPS Circuit Card Upgrade Revision 2
80109929  Mitigating Systems Performance Indicator Non-Safety
Related Auxiliary Feedwater Pump Modification
Revision 1
80110461 11, 12, 21, and 22 Service Water Nuclear Return Header
Isolation Valve, Access Branch, and WEKO Seal
Revision 2
9
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
80110461 No. 11, 12, 21, and 22 Service Water Nuclear Return
Header Isolation Valve and Access Branch Pipe and WEKO
Seal Installation 50.59 Review
Revision 1
80111452 Salem 2 Nuclear Instrumentation Upgrade Revision 2
80116286  Auxiliary Feedwater Room Cooler Controls Replacement Revision 0
80116637 Unit 2 SSPS Train A Wiring Rework per TB-13-7 Revision 0
Miscellaneous  IST-SC-INT5
Table 3-1
Inservice Testing Program Plan Valve Test Table Revision 0
LR-N-17-006 PSEG Letter to USNRC, “Focused Evaluation of External
Flooding for Salem Generating Station, Units 1 and 2"
6/30/2017
S1.0P-ST.DG-
0013
1B Diesel Generator Endurance Run 4/11/2019
TB-13-7 Westinghouse Technical Bulletin, SSPS New Design
Universal Logic Board and Safeguards Driver Board 48 VDC
Input
12/10/2013
Procedures  ER-AA-430 Conduct of Flow Accelerated Corrosion Activities Revision 9
ER-AA-430-1001 Guidelines For Flow Accelerated Corrosion Activities Revision 11
OP-AA-102-106 Operator Response Time Program Revision 0
S1.MD-FT.4KV-
0002(Q)
ESFAS Instrumentation Functional Test 1B 4KV Vital Bus
Undervoltage